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Agriculture for Nutrition and Health (A4NH) Workshop:
Enhancing Nutrition in Value Chains

IFPRI, Washington, D.C., June 6-7, 2013

THURSDAY JUNE 6™, CONFERENCE ROOM 7AB

8:45-9:00
9:00-9:15

Registration
Welcome and Opening Remarks, John McDermott (Director A4NH, IFPRI)

Workshop Purpose: To review research plans for new activities in the A4NH program to enhance nutrition in value
chains; to identify synergies and gaps in the research portfolio; and to explore potential partnerships to support and

9:15-9:45
9:45-10:15
10:15-10:30
10:30-10:45

10:45-11:15
11:15-11:30
11:30-12:00

12:00-12:15
12:15-1:00

1:00-1:45

1:45-2:00
2:00-2:30
2:30-2:45
2.45-3:00
3:00-3:30
3:30-3:45
3.45-4:15

4.15-4:30
4.30-4:45

6:30

extend these activities.

Session 1: Background and Purpose
Moderator: John McDermott

Introduction and Overview of Theme 4.1, Laurian Unnevehr

Metrics for Diet Diversity / Quality Measures and Outcomes, Mary Arimond
Discussion

Coffee Break

Session 2: Understanding Value Chain Constraints to Better Nutrition
Moderator: Alan de Brauw
Infant Food Development from Small Dried Fish in Bangladesh, Shakuntala Thilsted

Discussant: Monica Jain

Nutrition Outcomes Associated with Different Animal Source Food Value Chains in Kenya, Delia
Grace

Discussant: Alex Winter-Nelson
Lunch, 7" floor break room

Session 3: Solving Market Failures in Nutrition
Moderator: Maximo Torero
Fruit Consumption on-farm and in Peri-urban Markets in Kenya and Peru, Jason Donovan and
Stepha McMullin

Discussant-Alan de Brauw
Danone Grameen Case Study, Spencer Henson
Discussant: Will Masters

Coffee Break

Leveraging Vegetable Seed Suppliers, Rae-Yu Yang
Discussant: Bonnie McClafferty

Solving Infant Food Quality Challenges, Will Masters
Discussant: Rahul Rawat

Closing Remarks, Maximo Torero

Dinner, Grillfish: 1200 New Hampshire Ave NW, Washington, D.C.



FRIDAY JUNE 7™, CONFERENCE ROOM 7AB

Session 4: Solving Market Failures in Safety
Moderator: Delia Grace

8:30-9:00 Reducing Adulteration in Milk, Devesh Roy (Skype)

9:00-9:30 Dual Standards in South Africa Produce Markets, Cerkia Bramley (Skype)
9:30-10:00 Discussant: Vivian Hoffman

10:00-10:15  Coffee Break

Session 5: Leveraging Dedicated Supply Chains
Moderator: Will Masters
10:15-10:45  AIM/GAIN Project to Develop Vegetable Markets in Kenya and Tanzania, Bonnie McClafferty

10:45-11:15 Home Grown School Feeding Program Evaluation, Aulo Gelli
11:15-11:45  Discussant: Berber Kramer
11:45-12:45  Lunch, 7" floor break room

Session 6: Making the Most of Synergies Panel
Moderator: Laurian Unnevehr

1:00-1:15 How Can We Understand Nutrition Impacts? Jody Harris
1:15-1:30 Understanding How Value Chains Create Food System Outcomes: Bangladesh, Spencer Henson
1:30-1:45 Taking Evidence to Scale across Countries for a Single Commaodity: Dairy, Delia Grace

1:45-3:00 Group Discussion: Identifying gaps and next steps
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List of Participants

Agriculture for Nutrition and Health (A4ANH) Workshop:
Enhancing Nutrition in Value Chains

Name

Affiliation

Email

Mary Arimond

University of California at Davis

marimond@ucdavis.edu

Cerkia Bramley

University of Pretoria

Cerkia.bramley@up.ac.za

Alan de Brauw

IFPRI

a.debrauw@cgiar.org

Emily Brearly International Finance Corporation em.brearly@gmail.com
Jason Donovan ICRAF (Peru) J.Donovan@cgiar.org

Aulo Gelli Imperial College London aulo.gelliO9@imperial.ac.uk
Delia Grace ILRI (Nairobi) d.grace@cgiar.org

Jody Harris IFPRI j-harris@cgiar.org

Spencer Henson

Institute of Development Studies

s.henson@ids.ac.uk

Vivian Hoffman

University of Maryland

vivianhoffmann@gmail.com

Monica Jain HarvestPlus m.jain@cgiar.org

Nancy Johnson IFPRI N.Johnson@cgiar.org
Berber Kramer Tinbergen Institute b.n.kramer@vu.nl

Will Masters Tufts University William.Masters@tufts.edu

Bonnie McClafferty

GAIN

bmcclafferty@gainhealth.org

John McDermott

IFPRI

J.McDermott@cgiar.org

Stepha McMullin

ICRAF (Nairobi)

s.mcmullin@cgiar.org

Alex Winter-Nelson

University of Illinois

alexwn@illinois.edu

Rahul Rawat IFPRI r.rawat@cgiar.org
Devesh Roy IFPRI-New Delhi d.roy@cgiar.org

Alex Saak IFPRI A.Saak@cgiar.org
Shakuntala Thilsted WorldFish (Bangladesh) S.Thilsted@cgiar.org
Maximo Torero IFPRI m.torero@cgiar.org
Laurian Unnevehr IFPRI L.Unnevehr@cgiar.org
Amanda Wyatt IFPRI A.Wyatt@cgiar.org

Rae-Yu Yang

The World Vegetable Center

ray-yu.yang@worldveg.org
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