



#### Agriculture for Nutrition and Health (A4NH) Workshop: Enhancing Nutrition in Value Chains

IFPRI, Washington, D.C., June 6-7, 2013

\_\_\_\_\_\_

#### THURSDAY JUNE 6<sup>TH</sup>, CONFERENCE ROOM 7AB

8:45-9:00 Registration

6:30

9:00-9:15 Welcome and Opening Remarks, John McDermott (Director A4NH, IFPRI)

**Workshop Purpose:** To review research plans for new activities in the A4NH program to enhance nutrition in value chains; to identify synergies and gaps in the research portfolio; and to explore potential partnerships to support and extend these activities.

	Session 1: Background and Purpose  Moderator: John McDermott		
9:15-9:45	Introduction and Overview of Theme 4.1, Laurian Unnevehr		
9:45-10:15	Metrics for Diet Diversity / Quality Measures and Outcomes, Mary Arimond		
10:15-10:30	Discussion		
10:30-10:45	Coffee Break		
Session 2: Understanding Value Chain Constraints to Better Nutrition  Moderator: Alan de Brauw			
10:45-11:15	Infant Food Development from Small Dried Fish in Bangladesh, Shakuntala Thilsted		
11:15-11:30	Discussant: Monica Jain		
11:30-12:00	Nutrition Outcomes Associated with Different Animal Source Food Value Chains in Kenya, <b>Delia</b> Grace		
12:00-12:15	Discussant: Alex Winter-Nelson		
12:15-1:00	<b>Lunch,</b> 7 <sup>th</sup> floor break room		
Session 3: Solving Market Failures in Nutrition  Moderator: Maximo Torero			
1:00-1:45	Fruit Consumption on-farm and in Peri-urban Markets in Kenya and Peru, Jason Donovan and Stepha McMullin		
1:45-2:00	Discussant-Alan de Brauw		
2:00-2:30	Danone Grameen Case Study, Spencer Henson		
2:30-2:45	Discussant: Will Masters		
2.45-3:00 3:00-3:30 3:30-3:45 3.45-4:15 4.15-4:30 4.30-4:45	Coffee Break Leveraging Vegetable Seed Suppliers, Rae-Yu Yang Discussant: Bonnie McClafferty Solving Infant Food Quality Challenges, Will Masters Discussant: Rahul Rawat Closing Remarks, Maximo Torero		

Dinner, Grillfish: 1200 New Hampshire Ave NW, Washington, D.C.

# FRIDAY JUNE 7<sup>TH</sup>, CONFERENCE ROOM 7AB

	Session 4: Solving Market Failures in Safety  Moderator: Delia Grace		
8:30-9:00	Reducing Adulteration in Milk, <b>Devesh Roy</b> (Skype)		
9:00-9:30	Dual Standards in South Africa Produce Markets, Cerkia Bramley (Skype)		
9:30-10:00	Discussant: Vivian Hoffman		
10:00-10:15	Coffee Break		
	Session 5: Leveraging Dedicated Supply Chains  Moderator: Will Masters		
10:15-10:45	AIM/GAIN Project to Develop Vegetable Markets in Kenya and Tanzania, Bonnie McClafferty		
10:45-11:15	Home Grown School Feeding Program Evaluation, Aulo Gelli		
11:15-11:45	Discussant: Berber Kramer		
11:45-12:45	Lunch, 7 <sup>th</sup> floor break room		
Session 6: Making the Most of Synergies Panel  Moderator: Laurian Unnevehr			
1:00-1:15	How Can We Understand Nutrition Impacts? Jody Harris		
1:15-1:30	Understanding How Value Chains Create Food System Outcomes: Bangladesh, Spencer Henson		
1:30-1:45	Taking Evidence to Scale across Countries for a Single Commodity: Dairy, Delia Grace		
1:45-3:00	Group Discussion: Identifying gaps and next steps		





### Agriculture for Nutrition and Health (A4NH) Workshop: Enhancing Nutrition in Value Chains

## **List of Participants**

Name	Affiliation	Email
Mary Arimond	University of California at Davis	marimond@ucdavis.edu
Cerkia Bramley	University of Pretoria	Cerkia.bramley@up.ac.za
Alan de Brauw	IFPRI	a.debrauw@cgiar.org
Emily Brearly	International Finance Corporation	em.brearly@gmail.com
Jason Donovan	ICRAF (Peru)	J.Donovan@cgiar.org
Aulo Gelli	Imperial College London	aulo.gelli09@imperial.ac.uk
Delia Grace	ILRI (Nairobi)	d.grace@cgiar.org
Jody Harris	IFPRI	j.harris@cgiar.org
Spencer Henson	Institute of Development Studies	s.henson@ids.ac.uk
Vivian Hoffman	University of Maryland	vivianhoffmann@gmail.com
Monica Jain	HarvestPlus	m.jain@cgiar.org
Nancy Johnson	IFPRI	N.Johnson@cgiar.org
Berber Kramer	Tinbergen Institute	b.n.kramer@vu.nl
Will Masters	Tufts University	William.Masters@tufts.edu
Bonnie McClafferty	GAIN	bmcclafferty@gainhealth.org
John McDermott	IFPRI	J.McDermott@cgiar.org
Stepha McMullin	ICRAF (Nairobi)	s.mcmullin@cgiar.org
Alex Winter-Nelson	University of Illinois	alexwn@illinois.edu
Rahul Rawat	IFPRI	r.rawat@cgiar.org
Devesh Roy	IFPRI-New Delhi	d.roy@cgiar.org
Alex Saak	IFPRI	A.Saak@cgiar.org
Shakuntala Thilsted	WorldFish (Bangladesh)	S.Thilsted@cgiar.org
Maximo Torero	IFPRI	m.torero@cgiar.org
Laurian Unnevehr	IFPRI	L.Unnevehr@cgiar.org
Amanda Wyatt	IFPRI	A.Wyatt@cgiar.org
Rae-Yu Yang	The World Vegetable Center	ray-yu.yang@worldveg.org